TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Culverin Corporation		12/31/1997	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CFI PROSERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	400 SW Sixth Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	92704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1458147	CULVERIN CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

trademarks@kslaw.com,lsims@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,setelman@kslaw.com Email:

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

1:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25300/01928CULVERINTOCFI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Beyer Sims

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0149**

Signature:	/Lisa Beyer Sims/
Date:	03/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Culverin#page1.tif source=Culverin#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0150

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached Document File for:

HARLAND FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

is a true copy of the original documents that have been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

 B_{1}

Debra L. Virag

November 7, 2006

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1105

PLAN OF MERGER

CFI ProServices, Inc. ("CFI") was incorporated on the 6th day of March, 1987, t to the Oregon Business Corporation Act, the provisions of which allow a parent corporation ng all of the cutstanding shares of each class of a subsidiary corporation to merge the subsidiary men inself.

CFI owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Culverin Corporation ("Culveria"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio.

Culverin shall be marged with and into CFI, with CFI being the surviving entity in the merger, and CFI shall assume all of the rights and liabilities of Culveria; and that the shares of Common Stock of Culverin owned by CFI shall be surrendered and cancelled in the marger.

The merger of Culverin into CFI shall become effective on December 31, 1997

H. CLIDITICPUMPICUL MROJEN

RECORDED: 03/19/2007 REEL: 003503 FRAMÉ: 0152